

POCSO Case No. 16/2020.

Order No. 03, dt. 14.09.2020 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused, evidence of CSW.2 and E.R of BWWA of CSW.1. Accused is produced from J/C through audio video linkage. No judicial work could be done in view of resolution of the Cooch Behar Bar being No.BAR/163/2020/282 dtd. 9.9.20. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 09.10.20 for production of accused, evidence of CSW.2 and E.R of BWWA of CSW.1.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO -Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar